Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-Mail: <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR ***

No. CIII(3)8/2019

Kannur, 16.09.2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur Short List for the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) Malayalam Medium (Cat. No. 227/2016) in Education Department in Kannur District – Addendum Notification issued of – reg.
- Ref:- 1) Short List No. 12/2019/DOC dated 13-06-2019.
 - 2) Order of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT) No.216/2020 dated 22.07.2020
 - 3) Order of the Hon'ble High Court in OP(KAT) No.243/2020 dated 29.07.2020
 - 4) Letter No. DR4-3/500035/2018-KPSC dated 16-09-2020 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission.

It is here by notified that the following Register Numbers are appended provisionally to the Main List of the Short List No. 12/2019/DOC dated 13-06-2019 for selection to the post of High School Assistant (Physical Science) Malayalam Medium (Cat. No. 227/2016) in Education Department in Kannur District, in compliance with the interim orders of the Hon. High Court in OP (KAT) referred to above. The admissibility of the candidates will be subject to the final orders in the above Original Petitions.

MAIN LIST

100036 100323 100417 101006

The Short List No. 12/2019/DOC dated 13-06-2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SREENAGESH M DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer